Missouri
Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture
Percent of Total

United States
Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture
Percent ot Total

Missouri as a Percent of the U.S.

Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture

Table E-2

Agricultural Income and Total Personal Income,

U.S. and Missouri: 1990 - 2015 (NAICS")

1990

91,774
697
0.76

4,890,453
46,700
0.95

1.88
1.49

(millions of dollars*)

1991

95,973
578
0.60

5,055,766
41,505
0.82

1.90
1.39

1992

102,405
848
0.83

5,402,109
49,672
0.92

1.90
1.71

1993

107,143
486
0.45

5,639,780
46,496
0.82

1.90
1.04

1994

113,503
712
0.63

5,930,316
49,888
0.84

1.91
1.43

1995

119,307
204
0.17

6,275,761
38,621
0.62

1.90
0.53

1996

126,396
1,040
0.82

6,661,697
54,211
0.81



Missouri
Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture
Percent of Total

United States
Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture
Percent ot Total

Missouri as a Percent of the U.S.

Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture

1997

134,266
1,047
0.78

7,075,132
50,151
0.71

1.90
2.09

Table E-2 (continued)
Agricultural Income and Total Personal Income,
U.S. and Missouri: 1990 - 2015 (NAICS")

(millions of dollars*)

1998

141,002
530
0.38

7,588,703
47,873
0.63

1999

146,849
226
0.15

7,988,183
48,287
0.60

1.84
047

2000

157,091
774
0.49

8,634,847
51,334
0.59

1.82
1.51

2001

162,433
822
0.51

8,987,890
53,689
0.60

1.81
1.53

2002

165,959
391
0.24

9,150,761
41,896
0.46

1.81
0.93

2003

172,773
1,049
0.61

9,484,225
57,823
0.61



Missouri
Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture
Percent of Total

United States
Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture
Percent ot Total

Missouri as a Percent of the U.S.

Total Personal Income
Personal Income in Agriculture

2004

181,837
2,256
1.24

10,047,876
74,644
0.74

1.81
3.02

Table E-2 (continued)
Agricultural Income and Total Personal Income,
U.S. and Missouri: 1990 - 2015 (NAICS")

(millions of dollars*)

2005

188,783
1,392
0.74

10,610,320
70,609
0.67

1.78
1.97

2006

201,039
1,254
0.62

11,381,350
53,835
0.47

1.77
2.33

2007

211,023
1,356
0.64

11,995,419
64,951
0.54

1.76
2.09

2008

221,796
2,018
0.91

12,492,705
68,905
0.55

1.78
2.93

2009

216,420
1,643
0.76

12,079,444
55,657
0.46

1.79
2.95

2010

219,686
1,282
0.58

12,459,613
65,301
0.52



Table E-2

Agricultural Income and Total Personal Income,
U.S. and Missouri: 1990 - 2015 (NAICS")

(millions of dollars*)

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Missouri

Total Personal Income 229,108 240,120 240,825 249,263 257,338

Personal Income in Agriculture 2,181 1,493 2,868 3,203 703

Percent of Total 0.95 0.62 1.19 1.28 27
United States

Total Personal Income 13,233,436 13,904,485 14,068,960 14,801,624 15,463,981

Personal Income in Agriculture 92,523 92,478 123,470 100,937 85,396

Percent ot Total 0.70 0.67 0.88 0.68 .55
Missouri as a Percent of the U.S.

Total Personal Income 1.73 1.73 1.71 1.68 1.66

Personal Income in Agriculture 2.36 1.61 2.32 3.17 .82

"The estimates of earnings for 1990-2006 are based on the 2002 North American Industry Classification System (NAICS). The estimates for 2007-
2010 are based on the 2007 NAICS. The estimates for 2011 forward are based on the 2012 NAICS.

*All dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).

Source: Regional Economic Information System, Bureau of Economic Analysis



