

Table E-2 Agricultural Income and Total Personal Income, U.S. and Missouri: 1990 - 2015 (NAICS¹) (millions of dollars*)

	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996
Missouri							
Total Personal Income	91,774	95,973	102,405	107,143	113,503	119,307	126,396
Personal Income in Agriculture	697	578	848	486	712	204	1,040
Percent of Total	0.76	0.60	0.83	0.45	0.63	0.17	0.82
United States				. 61	- 4		
Total Personal Income	4,890,453	5,055,766	5,402,109	5,639,780	5,930,316	6,275,761	6,661,697
Personal Income in Agriculture	46,700	41,505	49,672	46,496	49,888	38,621	54,211
Percent ot Total	0.95	0.82	n pro0.92	160.82	0.84	0.62	0.81
		- 0	$n P' \cdot S$	tualousa			
Missouri as a Percent of the U.S.		heb	i acal	mpi			
Total Personal Income	1.88	ha5 1.90	1.90	O\U\\` 1.90	1.91	1.90	1.90
Personal Income in Agriculture	1.49	1,39	1.71	1.04	1.43	0.53	1.92
	This table to State & University	pedlo" in	c50 ^u '				
	This &	Kozt MI	5				
	ctate	ity Or					
	the Station	514)					
	The Inko						



Table E-2 (continued) Agricultural Income and Total Personal Income, U.S. and Missouri: 1990 - 2015 (NAICS¹) (millions of dollars*)

	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003
Missouri							
Total Personal Income	134,266	141,002	146,849	157,091	162,433	165,959	172,773
Personal Income in Agriculture	1,047	530	226	774	822	391	1,049
Percent of Total	0.78	0.38	0.15	0.49	0.51	0.24	0.61
United States				. 61	. 4		
Total Personal Income	7,075,132	7,588,703	7,988,183	8,634,847	8,987,890	9,150,761	9,484,225
Personal Income in Agriculture	50,151	47,873	48,287	51,334	53,689	41,896	57,823
Percent ot Total	0.71	0.63	0.60	160.59	0.60	0.46	0.61
		- 0	n P' i S	tuo hia			
Missouri as a Percent of the U.S.		hee	's ccal	mpi			
Total Personal Income	1.90	has 1.86	1.84	0\01.82			1.82
Personal Income in Agriculture	2.09	110 : 11/11/1	0.47	1.51	1.53	0.93	1.81
	ic tap'	sedlo 1:	c50 ^u				
	This &	KO2 & MI	3				
	atate of	ity OI.					
	Sla Sla iner	311)					
	The inive						
	. 01.						
•	•	,				,	0.6



Table E-2 (continued) Agricultural Income and Total Personal Income, U.S. and Missouri: 1990 - 2015 (NAICS¹) (millions of dollars*)

	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
Missouri							
Total Personal Income	181,837	188,783	201,039	211,023	221,796	216,420	219,686
Personal Income in Agriculture	2,256	1,392	1,254	1,356	2,018	1,643	1,282
Percent of Total	1.24	0.74	0.62	0.64	0.91	0.76	0.58
United States				od by	nit.		
Total Personal Income	10,047,876	10,610,320	11,381,350	11,995,419	12,492,705	12,079,444	12,459,613
Personal Income in Agriculture	74,644	70,609	53,835	64,951	68,905	55,657	65,301
Percent ot Total	0.74	0.67	0.47	0.54	0.55	0.46	0.52
		heb	i cal	"IMPIO			
Missouri as a Percent of the U.S.		ha5 1	F150 C	Ulni.			
Total Personal Income	1.81	1,78	1.77	1.76	1.78	1.79	1.76
Personal Income in Agriculture	12 3.02	~ COLU1.97.	SSOU12.33	2.09	2.93	2.95	1.96
	Th15 8.1	Yea & MI	50				
	- Late of	:41 01 1					
	Star	3117					
	The iniver						
	This table & The State University						



Table E-2 Agricultural Income and Total Personal Income, U.S. and Missouri: 1990 - 2015 (NAICS¹) (millions of dollars*)

	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015
Missouri					
Total Personal Income	229,108	240,120	240,825	249,263	257,338
Personal Income in Agriculture	2,181	1,493	2,868	3,203	703
Percent of Total	0.95	0.62	1.19	1.28	.27
United States				od by	nit,
Total Personal Income	13,233,436	13,904,485	14,068,960	14,801,624	15,463,981
Personal Income in Agriculture	92,523	92,478	123,470	100,937	85,396
Percent ot Total	0.70	0.67	U h, 0'882	0.68	.55
		a hee	-:ccal	impi	
Missouri as a Percent of the U.S.		has al	F130. C.	Dini	
Total Personal Income	1.73	1,73	1.74	1.68	1.66
Personal Income in Agriculture	10.2.36	2ed 1.61	2SOU 2.32	3.17	.82
	This to & t	WILL OF WILL	5		
	Stalo	sity			
	This table & F				

Source: Regional Economic Information System, Bureau of Economic Analysis

¹The estimates of earnings for 1990-2006 are based on the 2002 North American Industry Classification System (NAICS). The estimates for 2007-2010 are based on the 2017 NAICS. The estimates for 2011 forward are based on the 2012 NAICS.

^{*}All dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).